



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17091/2024

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Srivastava and Ms.
Muskan Sharma, Advocates with
petitioner in person.

versus

THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE HEADQUARTERS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

21.02.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file a
rejoinder. Let the same be done within two weeks from today.

List on 07.07.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025

vc/