



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17091/2024**

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Srivastava, Ms. Muskan
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

**THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE HEADQUARTERS**

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.07.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 10.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 7, 2025

'Bhupi'