



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17091/2024**

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Srivastava, Adv.**

versus

**THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
HEADQUARTERS**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. N
K Singh, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat &
Ms. Aliza Alam, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
10.12.2025

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 29.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

'JK'