



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17091/2024**

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
HEADQUARTERS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD Services.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. The Respondents shall keep their original records ready at the stage of final arguments, as specifically sought in paragraph D of the prayer clause.
2. List on 1st September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

nk